

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETA

Manila

Reference Number:

**VIII-188** 

Project ID:

P00706268VS

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 16 June 2023 of DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Raulito F. Yangzon, OIC-District Engineer, Samar 1st District Engineering Office, Calbayog City, Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No.: 310305102012000 Project ID: P00706268VS  OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System  Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges  Nijaga Br. (800594SM) along Calbayog Diversion Rd			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System  Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges  Nijaga Br. (B00594SM) along Calbayog Diversion Rd		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
CW1- Widening of Bridge: 228.49 Square meters	P 150,115.9788 / Square meter	P 34,300,000	CW1- Widening of Bridge: 606.27 Square meters	56,163.09565 / Square meter	₽ 34,050,000
			ROW - ROW Acquisition: 23.10 Square meters	10,822.51082 / Square meter	₽ 250,000
EAO		₽ 700,000	EAO		₽ 700,000
Total: P 35,000,000			Total:		₽ 35,000,000

Justifications:

Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

1. The increase in physical target is based on actual site validation from 228.49 square meters to 606.27 square meters considering 2-spans (4.77m width each span).

2. Additional component for Road Right of Way is added due to the presence of residential buildings residing beside Nijaga Bridge 3. Said additional component and increase in physical target resulted to the decrease in unit cost for Widening

of Bridge from P 150,115.9788 to P 56,163.09565.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Straight Line Diagram, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, BP 202 and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

**AYAPANA** 

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB

07-04189